

The LAS VEGAS SENTINEL-VOICE

PROJECT SCOPE: THE SITES OF THE WORK ARE LOCATED AT THE DISTRICT'S BELTWAY 3090 ZONE RESERVOIR SITE AND APPROXIMATELY 1,000 LINEAR FEET NORTHERLY ALONG THE PROPOSED BELTWAY ALIGNMENT FROM THE RESERVOIR. THE SITES ARE LOCATED IN UNINCORPORATED CLARK COUNTY. THE WORK CONSISTS OF BRINGING ELECTRICAL POWER TO THE RESERVOIR SITE. THE WORK ALSO INCLUDES INSTALLATION OF FOUR SUBMERSIBLE MIXERS FOR THE RESERVOIR AS WELL AS SOME OTHER MISCELLANEOUS WORK.

PRE-BID: Monday, June 28, 1999 at 10:00 a.m. at the Las Vegas Valley Water District Powell Conference Room, 1001 South Valley View Boulevard, Las Vegas, Nevada

BID OPENING: Thursday, July 15, 1999 at 2:15 p.m. at the Las Vegas Valley Water District Powell Conference Room, 1001 South Valley View Boulevard, Las Vegas, Nevada.

PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS: Contract Document Volumes consisting of contract documents, specifications and reduced drawings together with a set of full-size drawings may be obtained at the Purchasing Office of the Las Vegas Valley Water District, (702) 258-3200, for the non-refundable cost of \$35.00. If documents are to be mailed, bidders may have the mailing expedited by providing with their check the name of the express mail carrier with account number to be charged. If not specified, the documents shall be mailed via United Parcel Service ground with a non-refundable charge of \$20.00. Checks must be received at the above-mentioned office and shall be payable to the "Las Vegas Valley Water District."

Hearing impaired individuals may request documents and obtain information by contacting TT/TDD: Relay Nevada toll-free at (800) 326-6868. Information on current projects, bid invitations, plan holders list, bid openings, and project awards may be obtained via the Las Vegas Valley Water District's Fax Vault 24-hour hotline at (702) 455-5428. Proposals shall be submitted on the sheets bound in the Contract Documents Volume, and the complete Contract Documents Volume shall be submitted to comprise a complete bid. Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice --- June 24, 1999



NEVADA STATE LABOR COMMISSION PWP# CL-1999-863

SCOPE OF WORK: THE WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS CONTRACT WILL BE THE PAVING OF ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT ON EXISTING GRAVEL ROADS WITHIN THE RAINBOW CANYON SUBDIVISION AT MOUNT CHARLESTON AS INDICATED IN THESE SPECIAL PROVISIONS. THIS WORK WILL PRIMARILY CONSIST OF PLACING A TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE ON EXISTING BASE MATERIAL, PLACING ADDITIONAL TYPE II BASE WHERE THE TYPE II THICKNESS, PER THE ENGINEER, IS INADEQUATE BECAUSE ROADS ARE WIDENED OR SHIFTED AND PLACING PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE. OTHER RELATED WORK ASSOCIATED WITH THE PLACEMENT OF PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE SHALL BASICALLY CONSIST OF CONSTRUCTING CUT-OFF WALLS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

ESTIMATED COST: \$100,000.00 (BASE BID WITH ALTERNATES)

PREBID CONFERENCE: 9:00 a.m., June 22, 1999. The Prebid Conference will be held in the General Services Gold Room, at the address shown below. The purpose of the Prebid Conference is to review and discuss the contract documents and construction specifications.

Bids will be received in the Office of the Clark County Director of General Services, Purchasing and Contracts Division, Clark County Government Center, 500 South Grand Central Parkway, Fourth Floor, P.O. Box 551732, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155-1732 on or before July 13, 1999. Bids are time-stamped upon receipt. Bids submitted must be timestamped no later than 2:15 p.m. on the bid opening date. Bidders and other interested parties are invited to attend the bid opening. Bids time-stamped at 2:16 p.m. or after will be returned unopened to the Bidder. Overnight Mail must use the 89106 zip code.

Specifications and drawings will be available on June 18, 1999, at the above address for a non-refundable charge of \$20.00. If specifications are to be mailed, there is an additional nonrefundable charge of \$5.00. All checks are to be made payable to the Clark County Treasurer. If paying by cash, exact change is required. Hearing impaired individuals may request specifications and obtain information by contacting TT/TDD: Relay Nevada Toll-Free (800) 326-6868.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

Published: LasVegas Sentinel-Voice - June 24, 1999

PREBID CONFERENCE: 10:00 a.m., June 28, 1999. The Prebid Conference will be held in the General Services Gold Room, at the address shown below. The purpose of the Prebid Conference is to review and discuss the contract documents and construction specifications.

**DURANGO COLLECTOR** 

**NEVADA STATE LABOR COMMISSION PWP# CL-1999-892** 

SCOPE OF WORK: CONSTRUCT A CONCRETE COLLECTION SYSTEM FOR STORM

WATER. IT WILL BE LOCATED WITHIN RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR DURANGO DRIVE AND

EXTEND FROM THE UPPER FLAMINGO WASH DETENTION BASIN, NORTH TO TWAIN

AVENUE, IT BEGINS WITH AN ENERGY DISSIPATER CONNECTED TO A CONCRETE

BO CULVERT AND TRANSITIONS TO A CONCRETE PIPE AT ITS MOST NORTHERN

ESTIMATED COST: \$8,800,000.00

Bids will be received in the Office of the Clark County Director of General Services, Purchasing and Contracts Division, Clark County Government Center, 500 South Grand Central Parkway, Fourth Floor, P.O. Box 551732, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155-1732 on or before July 14, 1999. Bids are time-stamped upon receipt. Bids submitted must be timestamped no later than 2:15 p.m. on the bid opening date. Bidders and other interested parties are invited to attend the bid opening. Bids time-stamped at 2:16 p.m. or after will be returned unopened to the Bidder. Overnight Mail must use the 89106 zip code.

Specifications and drawings will be available on June 19, 1999, at the above address for a non-refundable charge of \$50.00. If specifications are to be mailed, there is an additional nonrefundable charge of \$10.00. All checks are to be made payable to the Clark County Treasurer, If paying by cash, exact change is required. Hearing impaired individuals may request specifications and obtain information by contacting TT/TDD: Relay Nevada Toll-Free (800) 326-6868.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

June 24, 1999 / 15

Published: LasVegas Senfinel-Voice - June 24, 1999

REACH